ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තුික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විගෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 1986 / 22 - 2016 සැප්තැම්බර් 28 වැනි බදාදා - 2016.09.28

No. 1986 / 22 - WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2016

(Published by Authority)

PART III - LANDS

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Hewa Geeganage Ariyadasa who resided in the village of Mahara, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Udapalatha, in the District of Kandy.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Hewa Geeganage Ariyadasa described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 27th October, 2016 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K.RANJITH **DHARMAPALA**, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 15th August, 2016

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
			(Hectare)			
Udapalatha	Mahara	320122 Parcel No. 29	Block 06	0.0838	0004500	Kandy

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

10 - 287 / 1



NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. of 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Abdul Majid Mohamad Ansar who resided in the village of Pitunugama, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Udunuwara, in the District of Kandy.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr.Abdul Majid Mohamad Ansar described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 27th October, 2016 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K.RANJITH DHARMAPALA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 15th August, 2016

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Udunuwara	Pitunugama	320242	Block 01 Parcel No. 52	0.2131	2500400	Kandy

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

10 - 287 / 2

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. of 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. As an Lebbe Junay deen who resided in the village of Ketakumbura, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Udunuwara, in the District of Kandy.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Asan Lebbe Junaydeen described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 27th October, 2016 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K.RANJITH DHARMAPALA,

Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 15th August, 2016

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Udunuwara	Ketakumbura	320254	Block 01 Parcel No. 11	0.0451	2504482	Kandy

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

10 - 287 / 3

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. of 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mrs. Adhikari Mudiyanselage Premachandra Kumarihami who resided in the village of Walagama, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Rideegama, in the District of Kurunegala.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Adhikari Mudiyanselage Premachandra Kumarihami described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 27th October, 2016 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K.RANJITH DHARMAPALA,

Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 15th August, 2016

SCHEDIII E

			SCHEDULE	,				
Divisional	Village	Cadastral	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate	Office of		
Secretary's		Map No.			of Title No.	Registration		
Division								
		(Hectare)						
Rideegama	Walagama	420129	Block 01 Parcel No. 73	0.0413	0013086	Kurunegala		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

10 - 287 / 4

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. of 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Wikramasinghe Arachchige Sunil Wickramasinghe who resided in the village of Pahala Makandura, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Pannala, in the District of Kurunegala.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Wickramasinghe Arachchige Sunil Wikramasinghe described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 27th October, 2016 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

> K.A.K.RANJITH DHARMAPALA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 15th August, 2016

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration	
	(Hectare)						
Pannala	Pahala Makandura	420500	Block 01	0.0283	0021250	Kuliyapitiy	
		Parcel No. 0074			2664		

N.B.-Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

10 - 287 / 5

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mrs. Weerasekara Arachchige Dona Deepani Susantha who resided in the village of Kankaniyamulla, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Pannala, in the District of Kurunegala.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Weerasekara Arachchige Dona Deepani Susantha described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 27th October, 2016 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K.RANJITH DHARMAPALA,

Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 15th August, 2016

S	CE	\mathbf{IE}	DΙ	JL	Æ

Divisional 'ecretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
Division				(Hectare)		
Pannala	Kankaniyamulla	420521	Block 01	0.0492	00212504969	Kuliyapitiya

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

10 - 287 / 6

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT NO. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mrs. Hathanadurage Rosalin who resided in the village of Ellepola, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Balangoda, in the District of Ratnapura.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Hathanadurage Rosalin described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 27th October, 2016 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K.RANJITH DHARMAPALA,

Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 15th August, 2016

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Balangoda	Ellepola	620071	Block 17	0.2949	0014123	Balangoda
			Parcel No. 87			

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. of 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Etherawayge Dingiri Mahathmaya who resided in the village of Rupahingangoda, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Weligepola, in the District of Ratnapura.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Etherawayge Dingiri Mahathmaya described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 27th October, 2016 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K.RANJITH DHARMAPALA,

Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 15th August, 2016

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration	
	(Hectare)						
Weligeola	Rupahingangoda	620118	Block 01 Parcel No. 81	0.5362	0013969	Rathnapura	

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

10 - 287 / 8

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. of 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Hennadige Henri Barnet Soysa who resided in the village of Ranwala , in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Weligepola, in the District of Ratnapura.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Hennadige Henri Barnet Soysa described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 27th October, 2016 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K.RANJITH DHARMAPALA,

Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 15th August, 2016

SCHEDULE							
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration	
				(Hectare)			
Weligepola	Ranwala	620237	Block 13 Parcel No. 10	0.7783	0038890	Ratnapura	

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

10 - 287 / 9